Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

12/10/2024

12/10/2024

12/10/2024
12/10/2024

12/10/2024
12/10/2024

12/10/2024

12/10/2024
12/10/2024

12/10/2024
12/10/2024

12/10/2024
12/10/2024

12/10/2024

12/10/2024
12/10/2024

12/10/2024
12/10/2024
12/10/2024

12/10/2024

RMP24-002630

RMP24-002631

RMP24-002633

RMP24-002632

RMP24-002634

APPROX LOC: 2809 OWL
LN

4800 BLOCK OLD PLUM
GROVE RD

3000 BLOCK GROUSE LN
2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
3600 BLOCK EAST
FRONTAGE RD

EUCLID AVE / PLUM
GROVE RD

1700 BLOCK GOLF RD
5500 BLOCK

MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

2000 BLOCK HICKS RD
2600 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

3900 BLOCK RAVEN LN
3700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

3900 BLOCK WILKE RD
NB NEW WILKE SO
ALGONQUIN

2400 BLOCK BENTON ST

1800 BLOCK HICKS RD

1100 BLOCK E
ALGONQUIN RD

3200 BLOCK ORIOLE LN

TRAFFIC STOP

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

AMBULANCE CALL
WARRANT SERVICE

DOMESTIC
ANIMAL COMPLAINT

ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL
ALARM

SOLICITOR COMPLAINT
BATTERY

AMBULANCE CALL
MAN WITH KNIFE

AMBULANCE CALL

STATION REPORT
MOTORIST ASSIST

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
FRAUD ACTIVITY

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

12/12/2024 8:17:13 AM



Incident Date

12/10/2024

12/10/2024
12/10/2024
12/10/2024

12/10/2024
12/10/2024

12/10/2024
12/10/2024
12/10/2024
12/10/2024

12/10/2024

12/10/2024

12/10/2024

12/10/2024

12/10/2024
12/10/2024

12/10/2024

Report Number
RMP24-002635
RMP24-002636

RMP24-002637

RMP24-002638

RMP24-002639
RMP24-002640

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

1300 BLOCK HICKS RD
1700 BLOCK GOLF RD
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR

3900 BLOCK WINNETKA
AVE

3900 BLOCK OWL DR
5200 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR
1900 BLOCK GOLF RD

5700 BLOCK JESSICA CT

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:4726 ARBOR

DR

5500 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC: EB
ALGONQUIN EO ASTOR

2700 BLOCK
NORTHAMPTON DR

4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

5100 BLOCK GROVE RD

4800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN

PKWY
1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR

Incident

CAR FIRE

THEFT
INVESTIGATION
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
STATION REPORT

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 INFO

AMBULANCE CALL

SUBJECT STOP

CODE 2

AMBULANCE CALL

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
SHOTS FIRED

THEFT

Disposition

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/12/2024 8:17:13 AM



