



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/10/2024		APPROX LOC: 2809 OWL LN	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/10/2024		4800 BLOCK OLD PLUM GROVE RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/10/2024		3000 BLOCK GROUSE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/10/2024		2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	WARRANT SERVICE	
12/10/2024	RMP24-002630	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/10/2024		3600 BLOCK EAST FRONTAGE RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/10/2024		EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	ACCIDENT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/10/2024		1700 BLOCK GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/10/2024		5500 BLOCK MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/10/2024		2000 BLOCK HICKS RD	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/10/2024	RMP24-002631	2600 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	BATTERY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/10/2024		3900 BLOCK RAVEN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/10/2024		3700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	MAN WITH KNIFE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/10/2024	RMP24-002633	1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/10/2024	RMP24-002632	3900 BLOCK WILKE RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/10/2024		NB NEW WILKE SO ALGONQUIN	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/10/2024		2400 BLOCK BENTON ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	
12/10/2024	RMP24-002634	1800 BLOCK HICKS RD	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/10/2024		1100 BLOCK E ALGONQUIN RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
12/10/2024		3200 BLOCK ORIOLE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/10/2024	<b>RMP24-002635</b>	1300 BLOCK HICKS RD	<b>CAR FIRE</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/10/2024	<b>RMP24-002636</b>	1700 BLOCK GOLF RD	<b>THEFT</b>	
12/10/2024		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	<b>INVESTIGATION</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/10/2024		3900 BLOCK WINNETKA AVE	<b>SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/10/2024		3900 BLOCK OWL DR	<b>SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/10/2024	<b>RMP24-002637</b>	5200 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/10/2024	<b>RMP24-002638</b>	1900 BLOCK GOLF RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/10/2024		5700 BLOCK JESSICA CT	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/10/2024		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
12/10/2024		APPROX LOC:4726 ARBOR DR	<b>WIRELESS 911 INFO</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/10/2024		5500 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/10/2024		APPROX LOC: EB ALGONQUIN EO ASTOR	<b>SUBJECT STOP</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/10/2024		2700 BLOCK NORTHAMPTON DR	<b>CODE 2</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/10/2024		4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
12/10/2024	<b>RMP24-002639</b>	5100 BLOCK GROVE RD	<b>SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/10/2024	<b>RMP24-002640</b>	4800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	<b>SHOTS FIRED</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/10/2024		1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	<b>THEFT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT